

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Bambus Schaschlikstäbe 2,5x200mm 200St./Beutel

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

260071

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen
Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt
werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 02.06.2026

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
M. Nette

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Declaration of conformity with the European Legislation

for materials in bamboo & wood

Intended to come in contact with foodstuffs

Wooden Cutleries, Wooden Coffee Stirrer, Wooden Ice Cream Stick, Wooden Toothpick, Wooden Boat, Bamboo Skewers, Bamboo Chopstick, Wooden Chips Fork, Wooden Steak Marker,

We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by [REDACTED] is /are in compliance with:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 - Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 - Sensorial examination odour and taste test

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005(LFGB), Section 30&31 with amendments - Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005(LFGB) Section 30&31 with amendments - Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

Chemical Statement

We confirm that no chemicals or fumigation agents (e.g. methyl bromide or other pest-control substances) are used in the production of our bamboo & wooden tablewares.

The bamboo & wooden material are 100% natural and untreated.

The product has passed food contact safety testing and is safe for use with food.

Plastic-Free Statement

We confirm that no plastic or synthetic resins are added or mixed into the raw material used for the production of our bamboo & wooden tablewares. The product is made from 100% natural bamboo/wood, without any plastic binders, melamine, or similar substances. It fully complies with relevant food contact safety regulations and is suitable for commercial use.

Coating Statement

Our disposable bamboo & wooden tableware has no varnish, coating, or surface treatment applied. The product is completely natural, and the tested samples reflect the same.

Recommended Storage Humidity:

Relative Humidity (RH): 50% – 60%

Recommended Temperature: 15°C – 25°C, in a dry and well-ventilated area.

Recommended Single-Use Duration:

Within 4 hours of contact with food or beverage.

The products are suitable for following foodstuff:

Dry

Wet

Alcoholic

Fatty

Acidic

Date: 2nd, June, 2026



ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN